

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

AUTHORIZATION TO PERFORM REPAIRS TO FACILITIES SUPPORTED BY THE AUXILIARY SERVICES FUND

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

April 12, 1985

WHEREAS,

On June 15, 1984, the Board of Trustees passed Board Resolution #84-84 which authorized Central Connecticut State University to have structural repairs made to the parking garage on its campus at an estimated cost of \$170,000, and

WHEREAS,

Bids received for the necessary repairs, together with the related fees and extra costs, now indicate that an expenditure of \$260,000 will be required, be it

RESOLVED,

That, if the General Assembly approves a bill authorizing such action, Central Connecticut State University is authorized to have such repairs made to the parking garage on its campus, as are determined to be necessary by the consulting structural engineer contracted for by the Department of Administrative Services, Bureau of Public Works, at a cost not to exceed \$260,000, such cost to be shared equally by the Connecticut State University Administration Auxiliary Services Account (\$130,000) and the Auxiliary Services Account of Central Connecticut State University (\$130,000).

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

President